

S.C No. 06/2021(POCSO)
CNR NO. WBJP090000342021
JO CODE: WB00616

Order Dated: 12.12.2023

Accused Sunil Das is found present with Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld. PP in charge submitted that accused Uttam Das, Laxmi Das and Moroni Das were granted anticipatory bail in connection with CMC 03/21 vide order dated 16.04.2021. Till date, they have not turned up for regular bail.

Considered.

Fixed **25.01.2024** for appearance.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
Court, Mal, Jalpaiguri.