

S.C No. 06/2021(POCSO)
Mal Ps Case No. 163/2021 dated 01.04.2021
u/s 448/323/354/379/506/34 IPC r/w Section 12 of POCSO Act.
CNR NO. WBJP090000342021
JO CODE: WB00616

Order Dated: 25.01.2024

Accused Sunil Das is found present with Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Accused persons namely, Uttam Das, Laxmi Das and Moroni Das appeared before this court and filed for regular bail through their Ld. Advocate.

The Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons namely, Uttam Das, Laxmi Das and Moroni Das submitted that this court vide order dated 16.04.2021 in CMC 03 of 2021 was pleased to grant anticipatory bail to the above-named accused.

Considered.

In view of the order of this court vide order dated 16.04.2021 in CMC 03 of 2021, accused persons namely, Uttam Das, Laxmi Das and Moroni Das be released on bail by furnishing a bond of Rs. 3000/- each with two registered sureties of Rs. 1500/- each, subject to the satisfaction of the Ld. CJM, Jalpaiguri, in default to J/C till 25.04.2021. The other conditions while granting the anticipatory bail shall remain the same.

The Ld. Lawyer by filing a petition prayed for time to furnish bail bond before this court after submitting the same in the Court of Ld. CJM, Jalpaiguri which is approximately far away from this Court. Ld. Lawyer for the accused submitted an undertaking to that effect.

Considered.

The Ld. Lawyer is permitted to take charge of the accused and to ensure the submission of the bail bond within two working days from this day.

Fix **25.04.2024** for appearance, if on bail and copy.

Let the copy of this order be communicated to the Ld. CJM, Jalpaiguri for information and necessary action.

Dict. & Correct. By me

Sd/-
A.S.J.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Court, Mal, Jalpaiguri.

No. /ADJ/Mal/Jalpaiguri

Dated

Copy forwarded to :-

1. Ld. CJM, Jalpaiguri for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

