

**S.C No. 06/2021(POCSO)**  
**Mal Ps Case No. 163/2021 dated 01.04.2021**  
**u/s 448/323/354/379/506/34 IPC r/w Section 12 of POCSO Act.**  
**CNR NO. WBJP090000342021**  
**JO CODE: WB00616**

Order Dated: 25.04.2024

Accused Sunil Das, Laxmi Das and Moroni Das found present with Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Accused Uttam Das absent by petition.

Copy ready and the same is served to the accused.

Fix **20.07.2024** for consideration of charge.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Mal, Jalpaiguri.