

**S.C No. 06/2021(POCSO)**  
**CNR NO. WBJP090000342021**

Order Dated:16.12.2024

All the accused persons namely Sunil Das, Laxmi Das, Uttam Das and Moroni Das found present with Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Date is fixed for evidence.

No witness turned up.

The P.O. has retired.

Fix 17.02.2025 for evidence of complainant.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

I/C Addl. Sessions Judge  
FTC- 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.